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Installation Instructions for

NEED HELP?

?

NECESITA AYUDA?
AVEZ-VOUS BESOIN D’AIDE?

If you need installation
assistance, replacement
parts, or have questions
regarding our warranty,
please call our customer
care center:

Si necesita asistencia en la
instalación, piezas de
repuesto, o tiene preguntas
acerca de nuestra garantía,
por favor llame a nuestro
centro de servicio al cliente:

Si vous avez besoin de
pièces de rechange, d 'aide
pur l'installation ou si vous
avez des questions
concernant notre garantie,
veuillez appeler nos
conseillers en produits au :

STOP
ARRÊTER

ALTO

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS!

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS!

CAUTION - RISK OF FIRE
This product requires installation by a qualified electrician.
Before installing be sure to read all instructions and
TURNTHE POWERTOTHE ELECTRICAL BOX OFF.

MISE EN GARDE - RISQUE D'INCENDIE
Ce produit doit être installé selon le code d’installation
pertinent , par une personne qui connaÎt bien le produit et
son fonctionnement  ainsi que les risques inhérents

Les fils d’alimentation doivent convenir pour
90°c.

ADVERTENCIA - RIESGO DE INCENDIO
Este productor debe ser instalado segun el codigo de
instalacion aplicable por una persona que conozca la
constussion y el funcionamiento del producto y los riesgos
que supone.

Conductores de alimentacion 90°c Min.

CAUTION - RISK OF FIRE
This product must be installed in accordance with the
applicable installation code by a person familiar with the
construction and operation of the product and the hazards
involved.

Use minimum 90°c supply conductors.

G P I :ENERAL RODUCT NFORMATION

This product is listed by one of the following
“ ationally ecognized esting aboratory”N R T L

This product is suitable for damp locations.

This product may be dimmed with a standard incandescent dimmer.

Warranty

4 Light Chandelier

Our fixtures and components, when properly installed and under normal conditions of use, are warranted to be free from defects in materials and 
workmanship for one year from date of sale. ENERGY STAR® labeled products are warranted for three years. 
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Install the Fixture
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If necessary, screw the shorter end of the threaded nipple tightly onto the mounting plate and the screw collar onto the threaded
nipple.

Secure the mounting plate to the electrical box with two mounting plate screws.

Determine the wanted height of the fixture and remove a portion of the chain by opening a link with pliers.

Screw the fixture loop onto the fixture. Open the chain link with pliers and install the chain on the fixture loop, then re-close the chain
link.

Unscrew the collar nut from the screw collar, install the collar nut and the canopy onto the chain (in that order).

Open a link on the other end of the chain with pliers and install the chain onto the screw collar to secure the fixture, re-close the link
with pliers.

Weave the cord through the chain, canopy, collar nut, screw collar, threaded nipple, and out of the electrical box. Trim the cord leaving
enough to make electrical connections.

Connect the fixture to a suitable ground in accordance to local electrical codes.

Connect the white fixture wire (square and/or rigid) to the neutral power line wire with a wire nut.

Connect the black fixture wire (round and/or smooth) to the hot power line wire with a wire nut.

Neatly place all the wires into the electrical box, place the canopy onto the ceiling, and secure it in place by screwing the collar nut
tightly onto the screw collar.

Place the shade and spacer onto the shade base and secure them in place by installing and tightly screwing the shade collar nut onto
the socket; repeat for all shades.

Screw the lamps into the sockets.

Install the ring to the center of the fixture and secure it in place using the ball nuts.

Screw the short threaded nipple to the bottom of the fixture.

Install the decorative cup onto the short threaded nipple and secure it in place by tightening the finial.
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ELECTRICAL BOX

MOUNTING PLATE SCREW

CANOPY

COLLAR NUT

FIXTURE LOOP

CHAIN

SCREW COLLAR

THREADED NIPPLE

MOUNTING PLATE

LAMP

SHADE

SHADE BASE

SOCKET

SHADE COLLAR NUT

SPACER

Use 120 voltMAX 100 Watt
Type A19 Medium Base Lamp.
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FINIAL

SHORT THREADED NIPPLE
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DECORATIVE CUP

RING

BALL NUT

SHADE TOOL
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Installer le Luminaire
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Utilisez 120 volts,MAX 100 Watt
Tapez A19 Ampoule à Culot Moyen.

BOÎTE ÉLECTRIQUE

VIS DE MONTAGE

DAIS

ÉCROU À COLLIER

PLAQUE DE MONTAGE

ATTACHE FILETÉ
CHAÎNE

AMPOULE

ESPACEUR

DOUILLE

ABAT-JOUR

BASE DE ABAT-JOUR

FLEURON

COUPE DÉCORATIF

ANNEAU

ÉCROU À BOULE

OUTIL D’ABAT-JOUR
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VIS À COLLIER

BOUCLE DE LUMINAIRE

ÉCROU COLLIER
D’ABAT-JOUR

ATTACHE FILETÉ COURT
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Si nécessaire, visser l'extrémité inférieure du attache fileté fermement sur la plaque de montage et la vis à collier sur le attache fileté.

Fixez la plaque de montage à la boîte électrique avec deux vis de montage.

Déterminer la hauteur désirée du luminaire et enlever une partie de la chaîne par l'ouverture d'une liaison avec une pince.

Vissez la boucle de luminaire sur l’luminaire. Ouvrez le lien de la chaîne avec une pince et d'installer la chaîne sur la boucle du luminaire,
puis refermer le maillon de la chaîne.

Dévissez l'écrou à collier de la vis à collier, installez l'écrou à collier et le dais sur la chaîne (dans cet ordre).

Pour ouvrir un lien à l'autre bout de la chaîne avec une pince et d'installer la chaîne sur le col de vis pour fixer le luminaire, re-fermer le
lien.

Armure de la corde à travers la chaîne, dais, l'écrou à collier, le vis à collier, attache fileté, et hors de la boîte électrique. Coupez le cordon
en laissant suffisamment pour établir des connexions électriques.

Connecter le luminaire à un terrain approprié conformément aux codes électriques locaux.

Connecter le fil blanc du luminaire (carré et / ou rigide) pour le fil de la ligne d'alimentation neutre avec un serre-fils.

Connecter le fil de fixation noire (ronds et / ou lisses) pour le fil de la ligne d'alimentation à chaud avec un serre-fils.

Soigneusement placer tous les fils dans la boîte électrique, placez la verrière au plafond, et fixez-le en vissant l'écrou collet serré sur le col
de la vis.

Placez l'abat-jour et l'espaceur sur la base de l'abat-jour et les fixer en place en installant et en vissant l'écrou de collier d'abat-jour sur la
prise en utilisant l'outil de l'abat-jour; répétez l'opération pour toutes les nuances.

Visser les ampoules dans les douilles.

Installez l'anneau au centre de le luminaire et le fixer en place à l'aide des écrous à boules.

Vissez le attache fileté court vers le bas le luminaire.

Installez la coupe décoratif sur le attache fileté court et fixez-le en serrant le fleuron.
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Instale el Lámpara
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FINIAL

Utilice 120 voltios,MAX 100 Vatios
Escriba A19 Bombilla Base Mediana.

TORNILLOS DE MONTAJE

CAJA ELÉCTRICA

DOSEL

BUCLE DE LA LAMPARA

TUERCA DE COLLAR

PLACA DE MONTAJE

CONECTADOR ROSCADO

COLLAR DE ATORNILLAR

CADENA

ENCHUFE

BOMBILLA

PANTALLA

BASE DE LA PANTALLA

ESPACIADOR

TUERCA DE COLLAR
DE LA PANTALLA

ANILLO

TUERCA DE BOLA

HERRAMIENTA
DE LA PANTALLA
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CONECTADOR ROSCADO CORTO

COPA DECORATIVA
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Si es necesario, enroscar el extremo más corto de el conectador roscado firmemente en la placa de montaje y enroscar el collar de atornillar en el
conectador roscado.

Fije la placa de montaje a la caja eléctrica con dos tornillos de montaje.

Determine la altura deseada del dispositivo de fijación y retirar una porción de la cadena mediante la apertura de un enlace con los alicates.

Atornille el bucle de la luminaria. Abra el eslabón de la cadena con unos alicates e instale la cadena en el bucle de la luminaria, a continuación, volver a
cerrar el eslabón de la cadena.

Afloje la tuerca de collar, collar enroscable, instale la tuerca de collar y el dosel en la cadena (en ese orden).

Abrir un vínculo en el otro extremo de la cadena con unos alicates e instale la cadena en el collar enroscable para fijar el aparato, vuelva a cerrar la
conexión con los alicates.

Pase la cuerda a través de la cadena, dosel, tuerca de collar, collar enroscable, conectador roscado, y fuera de la caja eléctrica. Recorte el cable dejando
suficiente para hacer las conexiones eléctricas.

Conecte el dispositivo a una toma adecuada de acuerdo a los códigos eléctricos locales.

Conecte el cable blanco del portalámparas (cuadrado y / o rígido) al cable de la línea de alimentación neutra con una tuerca para cable.

Conecte el cable negro del artefacto (redonda y / o suave) al cable de la línea eléctrica caliente con una tuerca para cable.

Cuidadosamente colocar todos los cables en la caja eléctrica, coloque el dosel en el techo, y seguro que en su lugar atornillando la tuerca de collar
firmemente en el collar de atornillar.

Coloque la pantalla y el espaciador en la base de sombra y asegurarlos en su lugar mediante la instalación y apretándolo firmemente la tuerca de
sombra en el enchufe con la función de pantalla, repetir para todos los tonos.

Enrosque las bombillas en los enchufes.

Instale el anillo hacia el centro del dispositivo y fijarlo en su lugar con las tuercas de bolas.

Atornillar el conectador roscado corto a la parte inferior de la luminaria.

Instale la copa decorativa en el conectador roscado corto y seguro en su lugar apretando el finial.
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